No. Tender/Proc/09-MACS OFFICE OF THE MANIPUR STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY IMPHAL, MANIPUR

Room No.204 New Secretariat Western Block Annex. Building, Imphal 795001.

TENDER NOTICE Imphal, the 20th March, 2010

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed firms who had supplied before to States Health Department/State AIDS Control Societies for supply of Blood Bank Equipments. The firms should possess previous work contract no., Income Tax clearance and PAN number.

The Tender Documents (Non-Transferable) including list of Blood Bank Equipments can be obtained from Manipur State AIDS Control Society, Secretariat, Imphal on payment of Rs.500/-(Rupees five hundred) only by cash or through A/C payee Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalised Bank in favour of Assistant Director (Finance), Manipur State AIDS Control Society, Imphal, Manipur on all working days between 11 a.m. to 4 p.m. upto 20th April, 2010.

IMPORTANT DATES:

1. The last date and time of issue of tender form: upto 16:00 hrs on 20th April,20102. The last date and time of receipt of tender: upto 13:00 hrs on 21st April,20103. Date and time of opening of tenders: at 15:00 hrs on 21st April, 2010

Tenders will be opened in the presence of the Bidders or their representative, who wish to be present at 15:00 hrs on 21st April, 2010.

If the date of opening happens to be a Bandh or declared as Holiday due to any reason, the tenders will be opened at the same time on the next working day.

Tender should be superscribed on the cover of the envelope as "TENDER FOR BLOOD BANK EQUIPMENTS" due on 21st April, 2010. Tender without required documents will be summarily rejected. Tender can be sent to Project Director, Manipur State AIDS Control Society, Room No.204 Western Block Annexe Building New Secretariat, Imphal by hand/registered post /speed post before 13: 00 hrs on 21st April,2010.However, Manipur State AIDS Control Society will not be responsible for non-receipt or delayed receipt of such tenders. Tenders received after the due date and time will not be entertained.

Manipur State AIDS Control Society reserves the right to reject any one or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

P. L. Sha

(Pradeep Kumar Jha) Project Director Manipur State AIDS Control Society. Imphal, Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Directorate of Information & Public Relation, Government of Manipur.
- 2. Notice Board.
- 3. Guard file.